SMART Safety Sensor for Smart Factories –
Non-contact Safety Sensor SRF
With innovative diagnostic system for the intelligent factory of the future
The SRF (Safety RFID) is a non-contact safety sensor, that
monitors moveable safety guards, such as doors, flaps
and hoods. This particularly compact sensor protects
employees from injuries by shutting down or not star-
ting up machines when the safety guard is not properly

• Protection class: IP69
13
Type code
SRF
Product type Reset function
Safety
output
rating
Connection Coding
SRF- 5 / 1 / 1 - E0,25 - H
Product type
0 Actuator
2 Single connection with PNP diagnostics
4 Series connection with PNP diagnostics
5 Series connection with DCD system
Reset function
1 Without reset
2 With reset
Safety output rating
1 Output current of the safety outputs = 100 mA
Connection
A# Cable with open end
(# = Length in meter)
E# Cable with M12 connector
(# = Length in meter)
Coding
U Unicode
H High
L Low
Diagnostics modules
Product type Construction Number of
PNP outputs Interfaces Connection
SRF DI - C - 8 / 1 - T
Product type
DI Diagnostics module for a diagnostics chain
DI6 Diagnostics module for 6 diagnostics chains
Construction
F Small angular enclosure for field mounting
C Top hat rail housing for cabinet mounting
Number of PNP outputs
 0  0 × PNP Out
 8  8 × PNP Out
16 16 × PNP Out
Interfaces
0 No more interfaces
1 I/O Link + NFC + USB
2 I/O Link + NFC
Connection
T Connection terminals
E# Cable with M12 connector
(# = Length in meter)
14
Article number Designation
6075111020 SCR ON4-W22-3.6-S
Features
•  PL e to ISO 13849
•   3 enabling paths
•   Feedback loop with monitored / automatic reset
Safety relay
SCR ON
The SCR ON safety relay monitors the SRF's safety outputs.
15